

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 4418/2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in CWP No. 12312/2006 of The HIGH  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5131 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

In SLP(C)...CC5131 Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr.Ankit Singhal, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.S.Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master