

F

ITEM NO.74

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9623/2008

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9624 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabarish,Adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents in SLP(C)No.9624/2008.

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 15.1.2009 in SLP(C)No.9623/2008.

Served respondents in both the SLPs may file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 15.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar