

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30693/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in CWP No. 12312/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL CORP., FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 17/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 6 are served. But there is no appearance  
for them. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.3 by Registered Post A.D.  
th

List the matter on 19 August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG.