

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9623/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2007 in CWP No. 12312/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30693 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9624 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

SC 9623 and

SC 30693

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (NP)

SC 9624

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-6 in SC 9623

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sriram Krishna, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv. (NP)

: 2 :

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up after the disposal of IAs (bearing Dairy No. 75191/2010), which are pending before the Forest Bench.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master