

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9623/2008

THE HARYANA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI PRADEEP KUMAR SETHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE ISSUED

Put up after disposal of IAs (bearing D.No.75191/2010) in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 which is pending before the forest bench )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9624/2008 (IV-B)

(Put up after disposal of IAs (bearing D.No.75191/2010) in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 which is pending before the forest bench)

SLP(C) No. 30693/2008 (IV-B)

(Put up after disposal of IAs (bearing D.No.75191/2010) in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 which is pending before the forest bench)

Date : 01-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Lokesh Sinhal, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Khurana, Adv.  
Mr Arshad Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.19

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

All matters

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement on the proposed  
intervenor in SLP(C) No.9623/2008.

Service is complete on remaining respondents.

List again on 15.3.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR  
Registrar